Warner Univ. (16-8, 5-7 TSC) -vs- Johnson & Wales (FL) (6-13, 2-9 TSC)

01/30/20 at North Miami, Fla. (Wildcat Center)

Date: 01/30/20 Score By Period

Time: 7:30 PM

Attendance: 280
Site: North Miami, Fla. (Wildcat Center) Johnson & Wales (FL)

1 2 Total
Warner Univ. 31 44 75
33 20 53

Warner Univ. 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Mercer Jr,Darryl * 31 7-10 1-2 6-6 1-6 7 2 1 5 0 2 21
04  Benoit,Maxwell * 26 6-11 0-3 3-3 2-6 8 3 5 2 0 0 15
10  Schild,Bart * 19 4-7 0-0 2-5 2-2 4 2 0 2 2 0 10
05 Edwards,Kimar * 22 33 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 (0] 2 0 0 6
01 Rathell,Joshua * 30 2-5 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 2 0 5
12  Washington,Anterrius 22 5-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 2 1 0o 12
02 Martz,Joseph 33 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 2 3
24  Dickerson,Jaquez 15 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 (0] 0 3
15  Storr, Justin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-53 3-12 14-20 13-29 42 13 11 17 5 4 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 16-26 61.54 % 1-4 25.00 % 11-14 78.57 %
Total 29-53 54.7 % 3-12 25.0% 14-20 70.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 15
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 18 02:19

Johnson & Wales (FL) 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kevin Rostamian * 31 3-7 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 5 2 0 4 1 10
10 Vince Ventulan * 31 3-8 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 1 9
03 Alex Doane * 34 3-9 0-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 0 8
13 Dante Pace * 33 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 2 8
23  Tristan Stephens * 14  3-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 3 1 0 6
05 Tyler Poindexter 31 2-8 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 0 9
12  Jordan Martin 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
01 Michael Stuart 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
15 Najee Leon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-52 4-21 13-14 5-16 21 17 11 13 6 7 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22 40.91 % 2-7 28.57 % 13-14 92.86 %
Second Half 9-30 30.00 % 2-14 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%
Total 18-52 34.6 % 4-21 19.0 % 13-14 92.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-19:41



Warner Univ. 31

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mercer Jr,Darryl 16 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 6] 1 4
4 Benoit,Maxwell 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 0 4
10 Schild,Bart 9 24 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
5 Edwards,Kimar 11 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0] 1 0 0 6
1 Rathell,Joshua 16 2-5 1-3 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 5
12  Washington,Anterrius 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
2 Martz,Joseph 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0] 0 0 1 3
24  Dickerson,Jaquez 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
15  Storr, Justin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 2-8 3-6 8-11 19 9 4 9 3 2 31
48.1 % 25.0 % 50.0 %
Johnson & Wales (FL) 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kevin Rostamian 18 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 2 1 6] 2 0 10
10 Vince Ventulan 14 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 (0] 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Alex Doane 17 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 6] 0 4
13 Dante Pace 17 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 (0] 1 0 1 0 1 8
23  Tristan Stephens 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
5 Tyler Poindexter 14 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
12 Jordan Martin 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
1 Michael Stuart 6 O0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 (0] 0] 0 0 0 1 1
15 Najee Leon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-22 2-7 13-14 2-9 11 8 6 5 2 4 33
40.9 % 28.6 % 92.9 %



Warner Univ. 44

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mercer Jr,Darryl 15 6-7 1-1 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 17
4 Benoit,Maxwell 14 4-7 0-2 3-3 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 11
10  Schild,Bart 10 2-3 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 6
5 Edwards,Kimar 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
1 Rathell,Joshua 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
12 Washington,Anterrius 11 34 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
2 Martz,Joseph 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 6] 1 0
24  Dickerson,Jaquez 6 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 (0] 1 1 0 0 2
15  Storr, Justin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-26 1-4 11-14 5-18 23 4 7 8 2 2 44
61.5 % 25.0% 78.6 %
Johnson & Wales (FL) 20
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kevin Rostamian 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 2 1 0
10 Vince Ventulan 17 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 7
3 Alex Doane 17 2-8 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
13 Dante Pace 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
23  Tristan Stephens 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
5 Tyler Poindexter 17 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
12 Jordan Martin 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Michael Stuart 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0} 0 0
15 Najee Leon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-30 2-14 0-0 3-7 10 9 5 8 4 3 20

30.0% 14.3% NaN



VISITORS: Warner Univ.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson & Wales (FL)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KIMAR
GOOD 3PTR by RATHELL,JOSHUA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BENOIT,MAXWELL

MISS LAYUP by SCHILD,BART

REBOUND OFF by MERCER JR,DARRYL
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by RATHELL,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KIMAR(in the paint)

MISS FT by EDWARDS,KIMAR

FOUL by SCHILD,BART

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR
MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

FOUL by BENOIT,MAXWELL
TURNOVER by BENOIT,MAXWELL

BLOCK by SCHILD,BART

REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH

MISS LAYUP by BENOIT,MAXWELL
REBOUND OFF by SCHILD,BART

GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL
MISS LAYUP by SCHILD,BART
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by RATHELL,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by MERCER JR,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by MERCER JR,DARRYL

MISS LAYUP by RATHELL,JOSHUA

REBOUND OFF by RATHELL,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by RATHELL,JOSHUA(iN the paint)

STEAL by MERCER JR,DARRYL

GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL(fastbreak)
SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL

19:36

19:29
18:58
18:48
18:48
18:37
18:17
18:17
18:17
18:17
18:08
18:08
18:08
17:43
17:43
17:43
17:30
17:30
17:30
17:14
17:14
17:14
17:05

16:56
16:28
16:28
16:08
16:08

15:56
15:52
15:34

15:24
15:22
15:22
15:17
15:04

14:52
14:48
14:41
14:40
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31

3-0

3-2

5:2

5-3
5-4

5-6

7-6

9-6

10-6
11-6

V3

Vi

V3

V2
Vi

H1

Vi

V3

V4
V5

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by DOANE,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

FOUL by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,TRISTAN

FOUL by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
GOOD FT by VENTULAN,VINCE
GOOD FT by VENTULAN,VINCE

FOUL by STEPHENS,TRISTAN

SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
FOUL by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by DOANE,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by POINDEXTER,TYLER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DOANE,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by VENTULAN,VINCE

MISS 3PTR by PACE,DANTE

TURNOVER by POINDEXTER,TYLER

FOUL by POINDEXTER,TYLER



SUB OUT by SCHILD,BART

BLOCK by RATHELL,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL
GOOD 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH
ASSIST by BENOIT,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL

SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB OUT by BENOIT,MAXWELL

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

MISS 3PTR by MERCER JR,DARRYL
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KIMAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by RATHELL,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by MERCER JR,DARRYL
SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL

SUB IN by SCHILD,BART

SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENOIT,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by MERCER JR,DARRYL
TURNOVER by MERCER JR,DARRYL

FOUL by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB OUT by RATHELL,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(in the paint)

STEAL by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD DUNK by BENOIT,MAXWELL(in the paint)

14-6

14-9

16-9

16-10
16-11

18-11

20-11

V 8

V5

V7

V 6
V5

V7

V9

MISS LAYUP by VENTULAN,VINCE

MISS JUMPER by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

STEAL by PACE,DANTE
GOOD 3PTR by PACE,DANTE
ASSIST by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER
TURNOVER by VENTULAN,VINCE
SUB IN by STUART,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

SUB IN by LEON,NAJEE

SUB OUT by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
FOUL by PACE,DANTE
TURNOVER by PACE,DANTE
SUB IN by MARTIN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PACE,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JORDAN

STEAL by STUART,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD FT by POINDEXTER, TYLER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by POINDEXTER, TYLER(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by DOANE,ALEX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN



08:46 SUB OUT by LEON,NAJEE

FOUL by MERCER JR,DARRYL 08:23
08:23 20-12 V8 GOOD FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER
08:23 20-13 V7 GOOD FT by POINDEXTER,TYLER

SUB IN by RATHELL,JOSHUA 08:23

SUB OUT by MARTZ,JOSEPH 08:23
08:23 SUB IN by PACE,DANTE
08:23 SUB OUT by DOANE,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by MERCER JR,DARRYL 08:02

REBOUND OFF by SCHILD,BART --

FOUL by SCHILD,BART 07:57

TURNOVER by SCHILD,BART 07:57

SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ 07:57

SUB OUT by SCHILD,BART 07:57

07:37 20-16 V4 GOOD 3PTR by PACE,DANTE
-- ASSIST by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH 07:23
SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL 07:23
GOOD JUMPER by BENOIT,MAXWELL(in the paint) 07:10 22-16 V6

06:55 MISS 3PTR by STUART,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ 06:40

06:39 STEAL by MARTIN,JORDAN
FOUL by BENOIT,MAXWELL 06:35

06:35 MISS FT by STUART,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:35 22-17 V5 GOOD FT by STUART,MICHAEL (fastbreak)

SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL 06:35

SUB OUT by BENOIT,MAXWELL 06:35
06:35 SUB IN by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
06:35 SUB IN by VENTULAN,VINCE
06:35 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER
06:35 SUB OUT by STUART,MICHAEL
06:19 FOUL by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

GOOD FT by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ 06:19 23-17 V6

MISS FT by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TRISTAN

05:53 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(in the paint) 05:34 25-17 V8
ASSIST by RATHELL,JOSHUA --
05:08 25-19 V6 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,TRISTAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS 04:50
04:48 STEAL by MARTIN,JORDAN
04:45 25-21 V4 GOOD LAYUP by PACE,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIMAR 04:39
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ 04:39
04:39 SUB IN by DOANE,ALEX
04:39 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by RATHELL,JOSHUA 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
FOUL by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS 04:24

04:24 25-22 V3 GOOD FT by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
04:24 25-23 V2 GOOD FT by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

04:17 FOUL by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
MISS FT by RATHELL,JOSHUA 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
04:00 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS, TRISTAN
BLOCK by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS 04:00

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
03:54 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KIMAR
FOUL by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KIMAR(in the paint)

FOUL by BENOIT,MAXWELL

SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
SUB OUT by BENOIT,MAXWELL
MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

REBOUND DEF by RATHELL,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by MERCER JR,DARRYL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by RATHELL,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND OFF by MARTZ,JOSEPH

27-25

27-26
27-27

29-27

29-28
29-29

31-29
31-31

31-33

V2

Vi

V2

Vi

V2

H2

GOOD FT by DOANE,ALEX
GOOD FT by DOANE,ALEX

SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,TRISTAN

MISS JUMPER by VENTULAN,VINCE
REBOUND OFF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

GOOD FT by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
GOOD FT by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
ASSIST by POINDEXTER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
ASSIST by DOANE,ALEX

BLOCK by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson & Wales (FL)
TURNOVER by SCHILD,BART 19:46
19:45 STEAL by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,TRISTAN(fastbreak)(in the
19:41 31-35 H4 paint)
-- ASSIST by PACE,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
19:04 MISS 3PTR by DOANE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MERCER JR,DARRYL --
FOUL by MERCER JR,DARRYL 18:55
TURNOVER by MERCER JR,DARRYL 18:55
18:33 MISS JUMPER by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL --
GOOD 3PTR by MERCER JR,DARRYL 18:20 34-35 H1
ASSIST by BENOIT,MAXWELL --
17:48 34-37 H3 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST by PACE,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint) 17:25 36-37 H1
ASSIST by BENOIT,MAXWELL -
17:25 FOUL by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
MISS FT by SCHILD,BART 17:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
17:25 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER
17:25 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
17:24 MISS LAYUP by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by RATHELL,JOSHUA



GOOD JUMPER by MERCER JR,DARRYL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB IN by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by RATHELL,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by SCHILD,BART

REBOUND OFF by BENOIT,MAXWELL

GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,MAXWELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL

MISS FT by SCHILD,BART
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SCHILD,BART
SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
SUB OUT by SCHILD,BART

TURNOVER by MERCER JR,DARRYL
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
SUB IN by RATHELL,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,MAXWELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

FOUL by RATHELL,JOSHUA

SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL

SUB OUT by RATHELL,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MERCER JR,DARRYL
REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ(in the paint)

SUB IN by RATHELL,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by BENOIT,MAXWELL

38-37

40-37

41-37

41-39

43-39
43-42

45-42

47-42

49-42

Vi

V3

V 4

V2

V 4
Vi

V3

V5

V7

MISS 3PTR by PACE,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by PACE,DANTE

FOUL by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by DOANE,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOANE,ALEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PACE,DANTE

GOOD 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER
ASSIST by VENTULAN,VINCE

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER

BLOCK by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by DOANE,ALEX
FOUL by DOANE,ALEX
TURNOVER by DOANE,ALEX
SUB IN by STUART,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by VENTULAN,VINCE

TURNOVER by DOANE,ALEX

BLOCK by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

SUB IN by MARTIN,JORDAN
SUB IN by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
SUB OUT by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
SUB OUT by PACE,DANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



BLOCK by RATHELL,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

GOOD JUMPER by MERCER JR,DARRYL

STEAL by MERCER JR,DARRYL

GOOD LAYUP by MERCER JR,DARRYL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB IN by SCHILD,BART
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

FOUL by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

BLOCK by SCHILD,BART
REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
GOOD LAYUP by SCHILD,BART(in the paint)
ASSIST by MERCER JR,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by MERCER JR,DARRYL

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
ASSIST by MARTZ,JOSEPH

SUB IN by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
SUB OUT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,KIMAR

STEAL by MARTZ,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by BENOIT,MAXWELL
GOOD FT by BENOIT,MAXWELL

GOOD FT by SCHILD,BART
MISS FT by SCHILD,BART

REBOUND DEF by SCHILD,BART
GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,MAXWELL(in the paint)

51-42

53-42

54-42
55-42
55-44

57-44

59-44

59-46

60-46

61-46

61-49

62-49

64-49

V9

V1l

V12
VvV 13
V1l

VvV 13

V 15

VvV 13

VvV 14

V 15

V12

VvV 13

V 15

MISS 3PTR by DOANE,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, TRISTAN
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,TRISTAN

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,TRISTAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by PACE,DANTE

SUB IN by VENTULAN,VINCE
SUB IN by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
SUB OUT by STUART,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,TYLER

FOUL by POINDEXTER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by DOANE,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by VENTULAN,VINCE

TURNOVER by DOANE,ALEX

FOUL by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by VENTULAN,VINCE
ASSIST by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

FOUL by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by DOANE,ALEX



GOOD FT by BENOIT,MAXWELL

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
SUB IN by MERCER JR,DARRYL

SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAQUEZ

SUB OUT by SCHILD,BART

SUB OUT by BENOIT,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

GOOD LAYUP by MERCER JR,DARRYL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BENOIT,MAXWELL
SUB OUT by RATHELL,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by MERCER JR,DARRYL

GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL
GOOD FT by MERCER JR,DARRYL

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

REBOUND DEF by BENOIT,MAXWELL
TURNOVER by BENOIT,MAXWELL

FOUL by MARTZ,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by MERCER JR,DARRYL
MISS LAYUP by BENOIT,MAXWELL

REBOUND OFF by BENOIT,MAXWELL
GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,MAXWELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by BENOIT,MAXWELL

SUB IN by RATHELL,JOSHUA

SUB IN by SCHILD,BART

SUB IN by STORR,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BENOIT,MAXWELL

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KIMAR

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANTERRIUS

TURNOVER by RATHELL,JOSHUA

05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:03
04:54
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:27
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:03

03:59
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:45
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:14

03:08
02:58
02:57
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:49
02:23
02:23
02:19
02:05

01:49
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:16
01:15

65-49

67-49

68-49
69-49

70-49
71-49

73-49

V 16

V 18

V 19
V 20

V21
V 22

V 24

FOUL by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN

SUB IN by LEON,NAJEE
SUB OUT by ROSTAMIAN,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by LEON,NAJEE

MISS JUMPER by PACE,DANTE
FOUL by PACE,DANTE

MISS LAYUP by VENTULAN,VINCE
REBOUND OFF by LEON,NAJEE
MISS 3PTR by DOANE,ALEX

FOUL by PACE,DANTE
TURNOVER by VENTULAN,VINCE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STEPHENS,TRISTAN
SUB OUT by LEON,NAJEE
REBOUND DEF by VENTULAN,VINCE
MISS 3PTR by DOANE,ALEX
STEAL by PACE,DANTE

SUB IN by MARTIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by DOANE,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS, TRISTAN

BLOCK by POINDEXTER,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by PACE,DANTE
TURNOVER by POINDEXTER,TYLER

SUB IN by STUART,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by PACE,DANTE

STEAL by VENTULAN,VINCE
GOOD LAYUP by VENTULAN,VINCE(fastbreak)(in the

01:11 73-51 V22 paint)



TURNOVER by MARTZ,JOSEPH 00:56
00:44 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHILD,BART --
GOOD JUMPER by MERCER JR,DARRYL 00:12 75-51 V24
ASSIST by MARTZ,JOSEPH --
00:03 75-53 V22 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JORDAN(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by VENTULAN,VINCE



